

Spl (C) 77 of 2016 (Reg. No. 111/2016)
CNR: WBDJ010009892016
State Vs Soumya Bagchi @ Som and 2 others.
Siliguri Women PS Case No. 57/16 dated 20.05.2016

Order No. 55 dated: 01.04.2025:

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of accused.

No S/R was received.

On perusal of case record it appear that on 18.08.2022 vide order No. 59 this Court issued Warrant of Arrest against all three accused persons named in the charge sheet and lastly on 08.07.2024 date was fixed for SR and appearance of the accused. That mistake was done inadvertently. Case should be posted for ER/WA in stead of SR and appearance.

Issue reminder to execute W/A.

Fix **05.06.2025** for E/R of W/A.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.